

Changes in the holding of Caverion Corporation's own shares

Caverion Corporation Stock Exchange Release April 1, 2016 at 9:00 EEST

Changes in the holding of Caverion Corporation's own shares

Caverion Corporation has received 237 own shares (CAV1V).

The shares were initially transferred to those key persons who were included in the target group of YIT Corporation's share-based incentive scheme of 2010-2016 during the 2012 earning period, and who have later in the demerger of YIT Corporation transferred to Caverion Corporation's employ.

The Caverion shares received as demerger consideration are under transfer restriction and obligation of returning the shares to Caverion Corporation, to the extent that the shares have been received as part of the share-based incentive scheme of YIT Corporation.

The total number of shares in Caverion is 125,596,092.

After the receipt of shares Caverion held a total of 512,328 of its own shares as per March 31, 2016.

For further information, please contact: Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, Caverion Corporation, Mob +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.fi

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: NASDAQ Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

Caverion designs, builds, operates and maintains user-friendly and energy-efficient technical solutions for buildings, industries and infrastructure. Our services and solutions are used in commercial and residential buildings and on industrial and public sector properties, as well as in processes, ensuring business continuity, safety, healthy and pleasant surroundings, optimal performance and cost management. Our vision is to be a leading European provider of advanced and sustainable life cycle solutions for buildings and industries. Our strengths include technological expertise and comprehensive services, covering all technical disciplines throughout the entire life cycles of properties and industrial plants. Our revenue in 2015 was approximately EUR 2.4 billion. Caverion has over 17,000 employees in 12 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki.www.caverion.com

@CaverionGroup

Join our story: www.caverion.com/Csaga #Csaga